GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1981
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012

FREQUENCY OF TRAIN
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway are considering to increase the frequency of Similipal Express from tri-weekly to daily basis in order to fulfil
the demand of people;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Increase in frequency of 18007/18008 Shalimar-Baripada Simlipal Express is not feasible at present due to operational and
resource constraints.
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